

Legislation Text

## File #: 81413, Version: 1

## **Fiscal Note**

No Funds Required.

## Title

Approving the City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2024 Edition. (Citywide) **Body** 

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Department of Public Works has adopted Standard Specifications that are applicable to Public Works Construction Projects, and

WHEREAS, the current City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction is the 2023 Edition.

WHEREAS, the City Engineering Division periodically issues revisions to the Standard Specifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Madison Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2024 Edition be and are hereby approved.